12-11-1998 FOR: 1 PTO-1594 (Modified) RECC Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ANC030 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → ◀ 100919578 To the Honorable Commissione of Patents and Traverran I original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY Name: KODAK POLYCHROME GRAPHICS, L.L.C Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 401 MERRITT 7 General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: NORWALK State: CT ZIP: 06851 **NEW YORK** Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No Association ☐ General Partnership _ ____ ☐ Limited Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: 11/24/98 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,105,376 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: REX A. DONNELY IV 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: RATNER & PRESTIA SUITE 209 WEBSTER ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account CONCORD PLAZA 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD 18-0350 City: WILMINGTON State: DE ZIP: 19810 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/10/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000084 1105376 01 FC:481 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

REX A. DONNELLY IV

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a New York corporation, of 2 Manhattanville Road, Purchase, New York 10577 ("Assignor)" has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
NEWSCOPY	1,105,376	11/7/78

WHEREAS, Kodak Polychrome Graphics, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 08651 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the businesses symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Signed at Purchase New York, this 24th day of November, 1998.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

Name: James W Guedry

Title: Secretary & Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK

) SS

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)

Before me, a Notary Public, in the county of Westchester and State of New York, personally appeared James W. Guedry known to me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and stated under oath that he signed the foregoing instrument for International Paper Company, of Purchase, New York, and that he was duly authorized to sign said instrument on behalf of said corporation and that when he signed said instrument he was Secretary and Vice President of said corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 12/07/1998

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MC5069930
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires November 25, 1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0924